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·CENTRAL AD!VIINI ST&.Z\. TIVE TRIBUNA.,. JAI.PUR. BEI~CH. 

\ 

I. 

\ 0 .Rl.-No. 311/2000 
I . 

Jaipur, this 24th qay of F~y, 2002· 

Hon 'ble Shri l\i.:P. Si.Q.gh. }'iember {A) 
. ,Hon'ble Shri J .K.Kaushik. !13mb~r{J) 

. H.L .Gahlot 

. '--

530., Jai L_lal Z.1unshi .1.-'Ci Rasta 
First Crossing, Chandpole ·Bazar 

'Jaip!Jr . . Applicant 

{"Shri l? .N. Jcrtti, Advocat~) ,· 

Versus 

union · of Irid ia , th.ro ugh. 

1• Secretary 
Department of, TeJecom . 
Sanchar Bhi:n·,;an .L'Jew Delhi • - . ' / f;j, .', . 

2.- Ch~ef General anager 
Raja-sthan 'Circl-e, .'faipur , I 

3. ·Principal Gerier~l H2mager 
'Ielecom Di,strict~ Jaipur. \ •• ' I 

. ,· 

Respondents 

(Shri Sanja:Y. i?a·reek,/Advocate through~ proxy 
counsel shri- P.C.sharma) 

/ 
ORDER 

· Shri M.P. Sin(in. · VJember{A) · 

I 

By- the present GA. -applicant seeks direction to 
' ' 

t~e respondents to gfant him on?· time-bound promotion 

t'IT.~.f. 20.6.1,989 on c~mpletion' of '16 y~ars o£ service 

. 'tvith oonsequemt~al_ l?er1efits'. 

Briefly stated~ the applicant was appointed as 

\ . 

Technician on 20.6. 73. He i.;ras charge-she~ted o~ 25.8.84' 
. . \ . \ 

·under. RuH~ ·14 ~f cc's-(cCA) Rules·, 1965. This matter vlas 
·- . .. 

decided on 28.2.96 by awarding punishment ·of stopping'_one 
-

·in,cremen~. He filed an appeal against this order_ and 

by order dated 18~ ~.-96 the- punishment was reduc~d to that 
- . 

of Cens-ure. _He preferred a revision but the resu-lt 
I . - . , -

rernsined unchanged:vide order dated 20.1.98. In the 

meantime he' submitted ·representation d'a·tes:t · .. :2J.l0.97 
. I . . 

·: 
for allovdqg qim -one t:ime-bound,,pr6rro"tion on completing 

16 years service
1

• on .20 .. 6.89 be·cause· censure is not a-
\ 

promotion but. without success •. Hence· this. 'OA • 
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Respondents in :their repl~ have stated that ~~e DPC 
I ·--

recommended candidature· for promotion under OTBP- Scheme 
/ 

w.eofo 20.6.93 and orders viTere oassed on 29.12.93. The-
r· - ~ .• 

DPC considered-his' cas~ under misconception-and also on 

the basis ofwrong inf~rmation given by. th_e Unit that rio 
- ~ . 

enquiry ~'17as _pending aga-inst: the applicant,. VJhereas the 

enquiry \vas pending., Hmvever ~ the department realised 
, .. 

its. mistake and wi thdiew the' .pr.onption order. He· -retired· ' 

.from service on 30.9.97 on attaining superannuation. 

After the deci-sion- of. revieV>z/revision' peti; tion 'dated 

20 .1.1998~ ap'p:J. icant is case was again placed before the 
• I' • r ·. 

DPC fo-r prorrotion under OTBP Scheme. The D.Pc reviewed 

his eomplete GRs. and reool:runended his candidate for 

pronotion under OTBJ? scherne·vJ.e.f. 20.6 •. 93. Nccoriingly 

pronntion order -was issued on 9. 2. 2000. In vie\1'1 of this 

the -0A be" dismissed. 

4.- Heard the learned counsel for pai·ties and· perused 
I 

the ' records. 

5. D~ring the course of the arguments~ b~~ learned 

counsel for the applicant has submitted that the respondents 

had take~ undue long delay in awarding punishment to him 

vide order dated 28.2~9·6 'icJhile the charge-sheet was issued 

to him on .25.-8.84; ·Again when the ptmishment-'v-.ras rrodified 

·to that of censure vide order dated 18 ~ 7.9 6 there was no 
•' ' 

. . 
valid reason to grant .him O'l''B prorrotion- from 20.-6.93 that 

too by an order passed on 9.:2:.~000, i.e. after appl'icant's 

retirement on ]0.9 ~97, as the posit-ton regarding -censu;ce 
'. 

remained the sarre even on 20.6.1989. Therefore the. 
lo - - • 

applicant sqould have been 'given -OTB pron6tion from 20.6.89. 

\ 

·on completion of 16 years service as per Rules; as censure 

I. 

~no 
J;>ar for pronntion. . I 

' 
\ 

. ' 
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6~l The learned counsel·' for· the respondents ha-s conceded that 

OTB pmm:Jtion giver~ to the applicant· from 20_.,6".93 was by 
' 

mistake.. -l'breover; the applicant has not assailed the 

order dat.ed 9. 2.-2000 by v.rhich he·· has been granted O'IB 

'prorrotion ·i.<-v.-e.f. 20.6.1993.· · 
.. ' ~ • ~ .I ¥ • • 

7 • We ·find that the I d~iay in pa~sing the punishrrent order 

<:ilafte.r: a long gai? 'of no·re. than 11 years. has. not been 
'· . . 

e~plained .Prop~rly by the res]_X)ndents. Beside~. when 

the punishme:pt. has be.en. nt:idified as Cel'isure.; v·lhich is no· 
. . ' 

. I 

bar for granting prorroti<;>n·, there is·· again no explanation 
~ I 

as to why OTB pro.rro-tion was granted ·to the- a,::Jplicant from 

20 ~ 6.93 • when 'he was due for' the· same on 20.6.89 .- That · 
) 

apart,- respondents ha:ve not_ come with any valid ground 

fo.r issuing the proJIDtion order·on 9.2.~2000 giving effect 

from 20.6.1993:• ':rherefore •. \·te find force in tho/contention 

of the a~pplicant that he ought to -haV'e been granted OTB 

pro notion £rom 20.6.89 :when· the punishment has been 

no·dified to that;. of cens~fre~ 

8. ·Therefore~ for the reasons reoo rded· above • ·the oA 

is allowed and the order dated 9. 2 • .2000 is quashed and 
- 'I • 

set aside. Re·s1=ondents. are .directed to pass fresh 
I 

o~de.r:s granting OTB pronotion to the appl-icant w~e.f. 

26.8 •. 89~'. ·Applicaot.·shaJ,l be ehtit~ed to all cOnsequential 

1 .• benefi·ts including retira 1 benefits. .This exercipe $hall 
' 

be com_pleted within a period of three rrrinths from the 
' . ' 

date of receipt. of a copy of· tps order. No costs. · 

. I 

/gtv/ 

-&-;c~~-~· 
. {J .K. Y...:aushlk) 

. l~niber{J) 
. I ' 

_w~ 
{N:;:u Singh) 

H3mber(A) · . 

,'\ 

'· 


